

## **BID TABULATION**

#### **PROJECT NAME:**

#### 2022 Road Program PROJECT NUMBER:

	IECT NUMBER:			-									<u>.</u>
0116U		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company		South State, Inc.		Perna Finnigan, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping		Charles Marandino, LLC			
CLIE	NT:	3010 Sunset Avenue		P.O. Box 68		1921 East Sherman Avenue		125 Kings Highway		P.O. Box 20			
Marga	ate City	Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Vineland, NJ 08361		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Milmay, NJ 08340			
DAT	E:	609-823-2563		856-451-5300		856-691-6158		856-832-4680		856-69	1-9963		
February 9, 2023				((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS,	SS, etc.))
BASE	E BID												
QUANTITY			UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
#	DESCRIPTION	& UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	Fuel Price Adjustment	6000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
3	Asphalt Price Adjustment	600	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
4	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$61,970.00	\$61,970.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00
5	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	50	UN	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
6	Excavation, Unclassified	730	C.Y	\$47.25	\$34,492.50	\$30.00	\$21,900.00	\$49.00	\$35,770.00	\$68.00	\$49,640.00	\$30.00	\$21,900.00
7	Excavation, Subsurface Structures, Additional Depth (If & Where Directed)	25	C.Y.	\$102.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
8	Additional Broken Stone Trench Stabilization (If & Where Directed)	25	C.Y.	\$102.00	\$2,550.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
9	Select Backfill (If & Where Directed)	500	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
10	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	3050	S.Y.	\$8.25	\$25,162.50	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$12.50	\$38,125.00	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	\$5.00	\$15,250.00
11	Tack Coat	443	GALLON	\$3.25	\$1,439.75	\$0.01	\$4.43	\$1.00	\$443.00	\$0.01	\$4.43	\$0.01	\$4.43
12	Prime Coat	1032	GALLON	\$3.25	\$3,354.00	\$0.01	\$10.32	\$1.00	\$1,032.00	\$0.01	\$10.32	\$0.01	\$10.32
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	450	TON	\$117.50	\$52,875.00	\$114.00	\$51,300.00	\$137.00	\$61,650.00	\$72.00	\$32,400.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Base Course	450	TON	\$117.50	\$52,875.00	\$103.00	\$46,350.00	\$137.00	\$61,650.00	\$72.00	\$32,400.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00



## **BID TABULATION**

#### **PROJECT NAME:**

# 2022 Road Program **PROJECT NUMBER:**

	JECT NUMBER:				~	~ ~						~	
0116U178				L. Feriozzi Concrete Company		South State, Inc.		Perna Finnigan, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping		Charles Marandino, LLC	
CLIENT:			3010 Sunset Avenue		P.O. Box 68		1921 East Sherman Avenue		125 Kings Highway		P.O. Box 20		
Margate City			Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Vineland, NJ 08361		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Milmay, NJ 08340		
DATE:			609-823-2563		856-451-5300		856-691-6158		856-832-4680		856-691-9963		
February 9, 2023			((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		
BAS	E BID												
	QUANTITY		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
#	DESCRIPTION	& U	JNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
15	8" Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe (If & Where Directed)	55	L.F.	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$215.00	\$11,825.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
16	Reset Casting	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Steel Tree Plate	60	L.F.	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
18	Reset Junction Box	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Inlet, Type B	5	UN	\$5,559.00	\$27,795.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	S.Y.	\$76.50	\$15,300.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$85.80	\$17,160.00	\$117.00	\$23,400.00	\$126.00	\$25,200.00
21	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	160	S.Y.	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$92.40	\$14,784.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$128.00	\$20,480.00
22	Reset Brick Sidewalk	90	S.Y.	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$385.00	\$34,650.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	2	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$308.00	\$616.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
24	Concrete Vertical Curb	1775	L.F.	\$38.00	\$67,450.00	\$28.00	\$49,700.00	\$48.80	\$86,620.00	\$100.00	\$177,500.00	\$40.00	\$71,000.00
25	Concrete Gutter, 8" Thick	1775	L.F.	\$31.50	\$55,912.50	\$40.00	\$71,000.00	\$39.60	\$70,290.00	\$30.00	\$53,250.00	\$40.00	\$71,000.00
26	Concrete Header Curb	10	L.F.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
27	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	25	L.F.	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$2.25	\$56.25	\$2.50	\$62.50	\$2.25	\$56.25	\$2.00	\$50.00
28	Traffic Markings Lines, 8"	75	L.F.	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$4.50	\$337.50	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$4.50	\$337.50	\$5.00	\$375.00
29	Traffic Markings, Lines, 24"	85	L.F.	\$33.00	\$2,805.00	\$17.50	\$1,487.50	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.50	\$1,487.50	\$18.00	\$1,530.00
30	8" x 4" Reducer	1	UN	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
31	8" - 11 1/4º Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
32	8" - 22 1/2º Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting (If & Where Directed)	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
33	8" - 45º Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fitting	8	UN	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
34	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	UN	\$8,670.00	\$17,340.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00



## **BID TABULATION**

#### **PROJECT NAME:**

## 2022 Road Program **PROJECT NUMBER:**

	IECT NUMBER:						-						
0116U178				L. Feriozzi Concrete Company		South State, Inc.		Perna Finnigan, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping		Charles Marandino, LLC	
CLIENT:				3010 Sunset Avenue		P.O. Box 68		1921 East Sherman Avenue		125 Kings Highway		P.O. Box 20	
Margate City			Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Vineland, NJ 08361		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Milmay, NJ 08340		
DATE:				609-823-2563		856-451-5300		856-691-6158		856-832-4680		856-691-9963	
February 9, 2023			((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		
DACI													
BASI		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT			
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
35	8" - C900 Polyvinyl Chloride Water Main	965	UN	\$91.80	\$88,587.00	\$145.00	\$139,925.00	\$97.00	\$93,605.00	\$105.00	\$101,325.00	\$120.00	\$115,800.00
33	8 - C900 Polyvinyi Chioride water Main	905	UN	\$91.80	\$88,587.00	\$145.00	\$139,925.00	\$97.00	\$95,005.00	\$105.00	\$101,525.00	\$120.00	\$115,800.00
36	8" x 6" Reducer	1	UN	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
37	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	3	UN	\$2,958.00	\$8,874.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,453.00	\$7,359.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
38	4" Line Stop	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	6" Line Stop	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	Water Service, 1" Dia.	25	UN	\$2,652.00	\$66,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$77,500.00	\$2,877.00	\$71,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$62,500.00
41	Water Service, 2" Dia.	2	UN	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
42	Connect to Existing Water Main	1	UN	\$4,488.00	\$4,488.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	8" Dia. Ductile Iron Sanitary Sewer Main	150	LF	\$108.00	\$16,200.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$117.00	\$17,550.00	\$147.00	\$22,050.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
44	Sanitary Sewer House Connection, 6" DIP	3	UN	\$3,519.00	\$10,557.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
45	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4' Dia.	2	UN	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Inserts	3	UN	\$153.00	\$459.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
47	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation	1	UN	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
48	As-Built Plans and GIS Data	1	L.S.	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
49	12" Ductile Iron Culvert Pipe	50	L.F.	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$159.00	\$7,950.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL; EXTENSION OF UNIT PRICES:				\$722,745.25		\$799,246.00		\$817,507.50		\$911,586.00		\$853,849.75	
BASE BID TOTAL; AMOUNT WRITTEN:					\$722,745.25		\$799,246.00		\$817,707.50		\$851,586.00		\$853,849.75